"

STERLING

L= S s )
GUARANTY & FINANCE LIMITED
CIN No. : L65990MH1983PLC031384

20™ September, 2017

The Secretary

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 023.

Dear Sir,

Ref. Scrip Code: 508963

SUB : Discrepancies in Financial Result of the Company for the Quarter ended June 2017

With referent to Discrepancies in Financial Result of the Company, Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI
(Listing & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith Unaudited Financial
Results and Limited Review Report for Quarter ended 30th June, 2017

We hope you will find this in line with your requirement.

We would like to inform you that our company is registered under NBFC.
Kindly acknowledge receipt, and please take the same on record.
Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,
FOR STERLING GUARANTY & FINANCE LTD.

o
“Dbﬂe)},..-
DHARMEN MEHTA
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Encl : As above

REGD. OFFICE: G9 Duru Mahal, 84 Marine Drive, F Rd, Mumbai 400002
TEL: 91-22-22840078. Email: sterling.guaranty@gmail.com
Website: www.sterlingguaranty.com



STERLING

[ s S e e ]
GUARANTY & FINANCE LIMITED

CIN No. : L65990MH1983PLC031384

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2017

(Rs. In Lacs)

PARTICULARS

Quarter Ended

Year ended

6/30/2017

3/31/12017

6/30/2016

3/31/2017

|PART -1

Unaudited

Audited

Unaudited

Audited

Income From Operations
Income From Operations
Other Operating Income
Total Income from Operations
|Expenditure
a. Cost of Material Consumed
b. Purchase of Stock in Trade
¢. Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work - in progress
and stock in trade
d. Employee Benefit Expenses
e. Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses
f. Other expenditure
Total Expenditure
|Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance
Costs & Exceptional Items

Other Income

Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs &
Exceptional ltems

Finance Costs

Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but
before Exceptional ltems

Exceptional ltems

Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax

Tax expenses

Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax
Extraordinary Items ( Net of tax expenses )

Net Profit/(Loss) for the year / period

Paid up Share Capital

(Face value Rs. 10/- per share)

Reserves & Surplus { Excluding Revaluation Reserve ) as per
balance sheet of previous accounting year

Basic & Diluted EPS (in Rs.) before Extra Ordinary items - (Not
Annualised)

Basic & Diluted EPS (in Rs.) after Extra Ordinary items - (Not
Annualised)

0.77

0.77

6.10
6.10

(5.33)

(0.07)

(0.28)

(3.75)

(5.33)

(0.07)

(0.26)

(3.75)

(5.33)

(0.07)

(0.26)

(3?? 5)

(5.33)

( 0_.0?)

(0.26)

(3?? 5)

(5.33)

©.07)

(0.26)

(3??5)

(5.33)

653.76

653.76

653.76

653.76

(722.88)

(0.00)

(0.00)

(0.06)

(0.08)

(0.00)

(0.00)

(0.08)

(0.08)

NOTES :

1. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on

14th August 2017 and has been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company

2. There is no Current Income Tax / Deferred Tax Asset/ Liability for the quarter ended 30th June 2017.

3. The company has only one segment of activity viz. Finance.

4. The figure of earlier year / period have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged wherever necessary.

5. The Company is registered as NBFC Registration No. 13.01229 with RBI, Mumbai

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14-08-2017

For & on Behalf of Board of Directors of
STERLING GUARANTY & FINANCE LIMITED

e

MR. DHARMEN D. MEHTA
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

REGD. OFFICE: G9 Duru Mahal, 84 Marine Drive, F Rd, Mumbai 400002
TEL: 91-22-22840078. Email: sterling.guaranty@gmail.com
Website: www.sterlingguaranty.com




Vinod &. Mehta & Co.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

114, JOLLY BHAVAN-1, 10, NEW MARINE LINES, MUMBAI - 400020.
TEL. : 6633 3501 / 02 / 03 / 04 = FAX : 91-22-6633 3506
Email : cavsmehta@gmail.com

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

To,
The Board of Directors,
STERLING GUARANTY & FINANCE LIMITED

Introduction

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Unaudited Financial Results of Sterling
Guaranty & Finance Limited (‘the Company"), for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2017 ("the
Statement"), being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of
the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by
Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. This statement is the responsibility of
the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our
responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SHE)
2410, 'Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the
‘entity’, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that
we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial
statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of
company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less
assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express
an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as abave, nothing has come to our attention that causes us
to believe that the accompanying statement of Unaudited financial results prepared in
accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices
and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation
33 of the 5E81 (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as
modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016, including the manner in
which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement".

For Vinod S. Mehta & Co
Chartered Accountants
FRN. No. 111524W

Place: Mumbai ; : A. Shah

Date: 14" August, 2017 Partner
&% N 0. 147359



