

20th September, 2017

The Secretary Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 023.

Dear Sir,

Ref. Scrip Code: 508963

SUB: Discrepancies in Financial Result of the Company for the Quarter ended June 2017

With referent to Discrepancies in Financial Result of the Company, Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith Unaudited Financial Results and Limited Review Report for Quarter ended 30th June, 2017

We hope you will find this in line with your requirement.

We would like to inform you that our company is registered under NBFC.

Kindly acknowledge receipt, and please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely, FOR STERLING GUARANTY & FINANCE LTD.

DHARMEN MEHTA

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Encl: As above

Website: www.sterlingguaranty.com



CIN No.: L65990MH1983PLC031384

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2017

(Rs. In Lacs)

PARTICULARS PART - I	Quarter Ended			Year ended
	6/30/2017 Unaudited	3/31/2017 Audited	6/30/2016 Unaudited	3/31/2017 Audited
Income From Operations			-	
Other Operating Income				0.77
Total Income from Operations		-		0.77
Expenditure				
a. Cost of Material Consumed				
b. Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	_		
<ul> <li>Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work - in progress and stock in trade</li> </ul>				ě
d. Employee Benefit Expenses	5.00	-		
e. Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	-	-	-	-
f. Other expenditure	0.07	0.26	3.75	6.10
Total Expenditure	0.07	0.26	3.75	6.10
Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance				
Costs & Exceptional Items	(0.07)	(0.26)	(3.75)	(5.33)
Other Income	-			-
Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs &				
Exceptional Items	(0.07)	(0.26)	(3.75)	(5.33)
Finance Costs	- 1		- 1	-
Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but				
before Exceptional Items	(0.07)	(0,26)	(3.75)	(5.33)
Exceptional Items	-	(/	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax	(0.07)	(0.26)	(3.75)	(5.33)
Tax expenses	-			
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	(0.07)	(0.26)	(3.75)	(5.33)
Extraordinary Items ( Net of tax expenses )	-		-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) for the year / period	(0.07)	(0.26)	(3.75)	(5.33)
Paid up Share Capital	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76
(Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	ATAMAGAMAA	(3737324932	44/2/4505/9EC0	
Reserves & Surplus ( Excluding Revaluation Reserve ) as per				
balance sheet of previous accounting year				(722.88)
Basic & Diluted EPS (in Rs.) before Extra Ordinary items - (Not	No. of the last of			
Annualised)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.06)	(0.08)
Basic & Diluted EPS (in Rs.) after Extra Ordinary items - (Not				
Annualised)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.06)	(0.08)

#### NOTES:

- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14th August 2017 and has been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company
- 2. There is no Current Income Tax / Deferred Tax Asset / Liability for the quarter ended 30th June 2017.
- 3. The company has only one segment of activity viz. Finance.
- 4. The figure of earlier year / period have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged wherever necessary.
- 5. The Company is registered as NBFC Registration No. 13.01229 with RBI, Mumbai

For & on Behalf of Board of Directors of STERLING GUARANTY & FINANCE LIMITED

Place : Mumbai

Date: 14-08-2017

MR. DHARMEN D. MEHTA

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

REGD. OFFICE: G9 Duru Mahal, 84 Marine Drive, F Rd, Mumbai 400002

TEL: 91-22-22840078. Email: sterling.guaranty@gmail.com Website: www.sterlingguaranty.com

# Vinod & Mehta & Co.

# CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

### LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

To,
The Board of Directors,
STERLING GUARANTY & FINANCE LIMITED

#### Introduction

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Unaudited Financial Results of **Sterling Guaranty & Finance Limited** ("the Company"), for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2017 ("the Statement"), being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI(*Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements*) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SHE) 2410, 'Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the 'entity', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of Unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the 5E81 (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement".

For Vinod S. Mehta & Co Chartered Accountants

FRN. No. 111524W

FRN 114524W] MUMBAI

Partner No. 147359

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14th August, 2017